

GIL/GKP/2025-26
November 05, 2025

BSE Limited
Floor 25, PJ Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
INDIA
Scrip Code: 532726

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"EXCHANGE PLAZA"
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai- 400 051 INDIA
Symbol: GALLANTT

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: NEWSPAPER CUTTINGS FOR PUBLICATION OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Please find attached herewith the newspaper cuttings for publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 in newspapers namely - Business Standard (English - all edition) and Rashtriya Sahara (Hindi - Vernacular).

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED

Nitesh Kumar
(CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER)
M. No. F7496

Encl: As above

GALLANTT ISPAT LIMITED

CIN: L27109UP2005PLC195660

**Registered Office & Gorakhpur Unit: Gorakhpur Industrial Development Authority (GIDA),
Sahjanwa, Gorakhpur - 273209, Uttar Pradesh**

Tele-fax: 0551 3515500, E-mail: csgml@gallantt.com, Website: www.gallantt.com

Gujarat Unit: Survey No. 175/1, Near Toll Gate, Samakhali, Bhachau, Distt. Kutch - 370150, Gujarat



GALLANT ISPAT LIMITED

CIN: L27080UP2005PLC195640

Regd. Office: Corakrup Industrial Development Authority (CIDA),
Salagma, Corakrup – 273301, Uttar Pradesh.
Contact No: 091-3515700; www.gallant.com; Email: regn@gallant.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS				CONSOLIDATED RESULTS			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2025
1.	Total Income from Operations	13,306.07	13,340.40	9,464.07	21,636.07	13,306.07	13,340.40	9,464.07	21,636.07
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	18,306.75	21,637.19	6,308.68	36,938.84	18,306.75	21,637.19	6,308.68	36,938.84
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	18,306.75	21,637.19	6,308.68	36,938.84	18,306.75	21,637.19	6,308.68	36,938.84
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8,725.25	13,279.43	4,889.25	16,100.48	8,725.25	13,279.43	4,889.25	16,100.48
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	8,698.74	13,684.44	4,860.28	16,099.32	8,698.74	13,684.44	4,860.28	16,099.32
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09	24,128.09
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (the continuing discontinued operations)	3.62	7.30	2.83	10.82	3.62	7.30	2.83	10.82
1. Basic		3.62	7.30	2.83	10.82	3.62	7.30	2.83	10.82
2. Diluted		3.62	7.30	2.83	10.82	3.62	7.30	2.83	10.82

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 (UPR) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the UPR is available on the website of the Company – www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchanges of India Limited – www.nseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company – www.gallant.com
- The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 3rd November, 2025. UPR have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Previous period / year figures have been rearranged / regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever considered necessary.
- The detailed results can be accessed by scanning the QR Code given below -



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
GALLANT ISPAT LIMITED
C.P. Agrawal
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 01814318)

Date: 03.11.2025
Place: Gorakhpur

ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED



CIN: L72500MH2004PLC146323

Registered Office: Sunraj Corporate Park - 4th Dimension, 3rd Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400084.
Tel: (022) 4033 7616 | Fax: (022) 4033 7650 | Website: www.routeonline.com | Email: investor@routeonline.com

Extract of the consolidated unaudited financial results of Route Mobile Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)

Particulars	(* in crores, except for share data)		
	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024
Revenue from operations	1,119.42	2,170.25	1,113.41
Profit before tax	2.00	78.57	137.34
Profit for the period	(18.63)	39.95	107.03
Total comprehensive income #	24.77	135.80	135.39
Profit attributable to:			
Owners of the Company	(21.21)	32.00	101.27
Non-controlling interest	2.38	7.95	5.76
Total comprehensive income attributable to:			
Owners of the Company	20.92	125.83	129.52
Non-controlling interest	3.85	10.17	5.87
Paid up share capital (par value ₹ 10/- each fully paid)	63.00	63.00	62.96
Earnings per share (par value ₹ 10/- each)**			
Basic (in ₹)	(3.37)	5.08	16.12
Diluted (in ₹)	(3.37)	5.08	16.12

* Anti-dilutive

** EPS is not annualized for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and quarter ended September 30, 2024.

Total Comprehensive income comprises of profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax

1. Notes pertaining to the current quarter

- The unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 03, 2025. The Statutory Auditors, Walker Chandok & Co. LLP, have expressed an unmodified opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements. The unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.
- The Board of Directors have declared an 2nd interim dividend of 50% (₹ 3 per share of face value ₹ 10 each) at its meeting held on November 03, 2025.

2. Unaudited financial results of Route Mobile Limited (Standalone information)

Particulars	(* in Crores)		
	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Half Year ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024
Revenue from operations	180.27	362.99	209.28
Profit before tax	44.29	84.00	60.98
Profit for the period	32.92	63.33	48.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.routeonline.com



Date : November 4, 2025
Place : Mumbai

By order of the Board
For Route Mobile Limited
Sd/-
Tejas Shah
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates issued by the Company are reported to have been lost or misplaced and the registered Shareholders/Claimants thereof have applied to the Company for the issue of duplicate share certificates.

S. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate No(s).	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos. From - To
1	T100169	Tushar R Parash Prashant R Parash	81625 15207166-6326215	50 25706	6320116-6329165 1730961-1730965
2	B003147	Bhaskar Shivkumar Niranjan	103491 37501-37525 22234-22236 56971-56980 11614-11619 106286-106288	7 257 175 712 200 2848	3201463-3201469 2249419-2249555 1586326-1586500 3472527-3472638 1129551-1129590 7256129-7256976

**Shares of Rs. 10/- face value

The public is hereby cautioned against dealing in any manner with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim in respect of the said share certificate(s) should lodge claim(s) at the Company's Regd. Office: B-2-337, Road No. 3, Bangaria Hills, Hyderabad-500 034 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim(s) will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s).

For Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Limited
K Randeep Singh
Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head - CSR

Dr. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: B-2-337, Road No. 3, Bangaria Hills, Hyderabad-500 034
CIN: L85195TG1984PLC004507; Tel: 91 40 4900 2900; Fax: 91 40 4900 2909
email: shares@drreddys.com; website: www.drreddys.com



VESUVIUS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L26933WB1999PLC052968

Registered Office: P-104, Tarambala Road, Kolkatta 700088
Telephone: +91 33 61090050
Email: vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com; Website: www.vesuviusindia.in

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Special Window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares

Notice is hereby given that SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRSD/MISRO-P/DP/CR/2025/97 dated July 2, 2025, has introduced a Special Window of Six months to facilitate re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical shares that were originally lodged prior to April 01, 2019, and were rejected / returned / not attended to due to deficiency in the documents / process / or otherwise.

This special window shall remain open from July 07, 2025 to January 06, 2026. During the aforesaid period, the shares re-lodged for transfer shall be issued only in demat mode after following due process for transfer cum demat request. To facilitate this process, the Company and its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) have set up dedicated teams. Eligible shareholders are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e., C.B. Management (Services) Private Limited at 20 R. N. Mukherjee Road, Raso Court, 5th Floor, Kolkata: 700001, Tel No: (033) 6906 6200, email: ransu.dey@cbm.in, cbm.mfgs.mfgs.com, cbm.mfgs.mfgs.com or the Company at vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com.

The lodger must have a demat account and provide its Client Master List (CML) along with the transfer documents and share certificate, while lodging the documents for transfer with RTA. Transfer request submitted after January 6, 2026, will not be accepted by the Company/RTA.

100 Days Campaign: "Saksham Niveshak" for KYC and other related update and shareholder engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed dividend to Investor Education and Protection Fund ("IEPF")

Notice is hereby given to the Shareholders of Vesuvius India Limited ("the Company") that pursuant to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPFA"), Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") letter dated July 16, 2025, the Company has started a 100 days campaign "Saksham Niveshak" starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend or have not updated their KYC & nomination details or face any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may wish to be contacted by the Registrar and Transfer Agent namely, M/s CB Management Services Private Limited at: Raso Court 5th floor, 20, Sir R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001, Tel: 033-6906-6200 or e-mail at ransu.dey@cbm.in, cbm.mfgs.mfgs.com or the Company at vesuviusindia@vesuvius.com. E-mail can also be sent to the Company at ransu.dey@cbm.in. This campaign is being done to reach out to the shareholders urging them to update their KYC, bank mandates, nominee and contact information etc. for claiming their unclaimed Dividend in order to prevent their shares and dividend amount from being transferred to the IEPFA.

For Vesuvius India Limited
Sd/-
Sahel Ali
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: 4th November 2025
Place: Kolkata

IndiaShelter Home Loans

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(All amount in Rupees lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	36,891.26	36,092.91	28,228.06	72,984.17	53,354.97	1,16,449.92	36,920.55	36,121.66	28,256.26	73,042.21	53,410.72	1,16,564.21
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,778.74	15,496.10	11,687.87	31,274.84	22,467.93	48,808.64	15,807.48	15,524.00	11,715.45	31,331.48	22,522.22	48,918.92
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,778.74	15,496.10	11,687.87	31,274.84	22,467.93	48,808.64	15,807.48	15,524.00	11,715.45	31,331.48	22,522.22	48,918.92
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,182.92	11,923.48	8,986.82	24,106.40	17,319.81	37,704.68	12,204.43	11,944.88	9,007.46	24,149.31	17,360.43	37,787.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	12,343.58	12,004.59	9,336.75	24,388.17	17,662.72	37,820.15	12,365.09	12,085.99	9,357.39	24,431.08	17,703.34	37,902.81
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	5,417.84	5,396.72	5,370.14	5,417.84	5,370.14	5,394.76	5,417.84	5,396.72	5,370.14	5,417.84	5,370.14	5,394.76
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,85,874.74	2,78,042.22	2,43,338.97	2,85,874.74	2,43,338.97	2,65,287.21	2,86,109.18	2,78,255.16	2,43,488.50	2,86,109.18	2,43,488.50	2,65,478.78
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,47,225.29	1,51,585.60	1,49,996.99	1,47,225.29	1,49,996.99	1,51,471.46	1,47,225.29	1,51,585.60	1,49,996.99	1,47,225.29	1,49,996.99	1,51,471.46
9.	Net Worth	2,91,292.58	2,83,438.94	2,48,709.11	2,91,292.58	2,48,709.11	2,70,681.97	2,91,527.07	2,83,651.88	2,48,858.64	2,91,527.07	2,48,858.64	2,70,873.54
10.	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	5,49,223.68	5,21,521.03	4,01,085.56	5,49,223.68	4,01,085.56	4,96,905.71	5,49,223.68	5,21,521.03	4,01,085.56	5,49,223.68	4,01,085.56	4,96,905.71
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.89	1.84	1.61	1.89	1.61	1.84	1.88	1.84	1.61	1.88	1.61	1.83
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	• Basic:	11.27*	11.05*	8.38*	22.32*	16.16*	35.10	11.29*	11.07*	8.40*	22.36*	16.20*	35.18
	• Diluted:	10.90*	10.66*	8.07*	21.60*	15.55*	33.86	10.92*	10.68*	8.09*	21.63*	15.59*	33.93

*EPS for quarter not annualized.

Notes:

- The Company is a Housing Finance Company registered with National Housing Bank ("the NHB").
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of condensed consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended as on September 30, 2025 which had been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 4, 2025 and subjected to review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the condensed consolidated financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges – NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company www.indiasshelter.in, and at the registered office of the Company at India Shelter Finance Corporation Limited, 6th Floor, Plot No. 15, Institutional Area, Sector 44, Gurugram, Haryana-122002.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s), (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL – www.indiasshelter.in.
- These financial results for the quarter and half year ended as on September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India, including the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.



For INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
Sd/-
Rupinder Singh
(MD & CEO)
DIN: 01915382

CIN: L65922HR1998PLC042782 | Regd. Office: 6th Floor, Plot No.15, Sector 44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

